508758702 09/13/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI495186

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Simplicity Ventures, LLC	09/12/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Easy Solar Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	8385 Allen St	
City:	Sandy	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16983800

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6026097328
Email: mark@kwlaw.co
Correspondent Name: Mark Williams
Address Line 1: 6122 N 7th St Ste D

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6020-00800
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARGARET WILLIAMS
SIGNATURE:	MARGARET WILLIAMS
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=6020-00800_Assignment_Simplicity-EZ#page1.tiff source=6020-00800_Assignment_Simplicity-EZ#page2.tiff

PATENT 508758702 REEL: 068584 FRAME: 0280

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION

First Named Brady Schimpf Docket No.: 6020-00800

Inventor:

Serial No.: 16/983,800 Filing Date: 08/03/2020

Title: PHOTOVOLTAIC WIRE Confirmation No.: 5201

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

Simplicity Ventures, LLC ("ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the subject matter disclosed and/or claimed in the captioned patent application (the "Invention");

Easy Solar Products, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Arizona having its principal place of business and mailing address at 8385 Allen St., Sandy, UT 84070, is desirous of memorializing its interest therein.

Definitions

- (a) "Intellectual Property Rights" means all rights in and to US and foreign (i) patents, patent disclosures, and inventions (whether patentable or not), (ii) trademarks, service marks, trade dress, trade names, logos, corporate names, and domain names, and other similar designations of source or origin, together with the goodwill symbolized by any of the foregoing, (iii) copyrights and works of authorship (whether copyrightable or not), including computer programs, and rights in data and databases, (iv) trade secrets, know-how, and other confidential information, and (v) all other intellectual property rights, in each case whether registered or unregistered, and including all registrations and applications for, and renewals or extensions of, such rights, and all similar or equivalent rights or forms of protection in any part of the world.
- (b) "Work Product" means all writings, technology, inventions, discoveries, processes, techniques, methods, ideas, concepts, research, proposals, materials, and all other work product of any nature whatsoever, that are created, prepared, produced, authored, edited, amended, conceived, or reduced to practice by the ASSIGNOR solely or jointly with others during the period of his employment by the ASSIGNEE and relate in any way to thebusiness or contemplated business, products, activities, research, or development of the ASSIGNEE or result from any work performed by the ASSIGNOR for the ASSIGNEE (in each case, regardless of when or where the work product is prepared or whose equipment or other resources is used in preparing the same), all rights and claims related to the foregoing, and all printed, physical, and electronic copies and other tangible embodiments thereof.

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any and all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title, and interest to the subject matter and inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, including patent, copyright and any

PATENT REEL: 068584 FRAME: 0281 other intellectual property rights, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document, or any other application which claims priority to said application, including the rights to sue for all past and future causes of action related to said inventions and subject matter, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests all countries to issue said patents to ASSIGNEE, including all renewals, extensions, and reissue and reexamination certificates for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR, without further remuneration, hereby transfers and agrees to transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives a like interest in and to any improvements, related new matter, and derivative works, and applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the inventions or subject matter, and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers, if accurate, desired by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve, acquire and/or perfect ASSIGNEE'S full rights, title and interest in and to the invention(s) and subject matter and any improvements and to file any of the aforementioned applications, or to further memorialize ASSIGNEE'S prior agreement to do so; ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE and its appointed patent counsel to insert on this document any further identification that may be necessary or desirable by any patent office.

In the event that the Application Number and/or filing date is not available when this Assignment is executed, I hereby authorize and request any attorney associated with KW Law, LLP Customer No. 200846, to insert in this assignment the filing date and/or the application number of said application and/or any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

OFFICER NAME AND TITLE	SIGNATURE	DATE
Benjamin Wade, Member	3	9/12/2024
		•